
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 234 Hugh Casey Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:32.43 1076 2 3:24.20 1216 5 2292
2 223 Monty Wilson Claremont School 0:33.95 1061 5 3:22.39 1228 4 2289
3 230 Hugo Fleming Feltonfleet School 0:35.33 1047 13 3:20.67 1237 3 2284
4 232 Charlie Joslin-Allen Claremont School 0:36.86 1032 19 3:18.02 1252 2 2284
5 236 Sam Bedford Grenville College 0:40.71 993 38 3:16.48 1264 1 2257
6 225 Adam Massey Churchers College Junior School 0:32.26 1078 1 3:30.64 1177 10 2255
7 220 Alastair Weymouth Hunter Hall School 0:35.82 1042 15 3:28.00 1192 7 2234
8 214 Callum Kay Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:37.91 1021 27 3:28.42 1192 8 2213
9 198 Joseph Massey Churchers College Junior School 0:34.43 1056 7 3:34.42 1156 15 2212

10 237 Alex Ferguson Speenhamland Primary School 0:36.25 1038 17 3:31.42 1174 12 2212
11 207 Jonathan Morant Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:34.71 1053 11 3:34.13 1156 14 2209
12 235 Tobias Smith Hook Junior School 0:41.30 988 39 3:25.16 1210 6 2198
13 199 Jack Beddoes Trinity School, Croydon 0:32.43 1076 2 3:42.10 1108 26 2184
14 197 Tobias Fox Eltham College Junior School 0:34.18 1059 6 3:39.67 1123 19 2182
15 216 Omari Carr-Miller Trinity School, Croydon 0:35.57 1045 14 3:37.89 1135 17 2180
16 203 Anthony Prouse Errington Primary School 0:33.78 1063 4 3:41.29 1114 23 2177
17 218 Ollie Norman The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:34.53 1055 8 3:41.29 1114 23 2169
18 221 Jack Heseltine Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:41.55 985 40 3:30.29 1180 9 2165
19 219 Alistair Simpson Feltonfleet School 0:39.33 1007 33 3:35.16 1150 16 2157
20 222 Harry Cronk Grey House School 0:36.80 1033 18 3:40.32 1120 22 2153
21 217 Calum Chambers Churchers College Junior School 0:37.49 1026 25 3:39.80 1123 20 2149
22 215 Niall Barry Feltonfleet School 0:42.83 972 43 3:30.92 1177 11 2149
23 204 Edward Bradley Wheldrake CE (Aided) Primary School 0:39.69 1004 35 3:38.04 1132 18 2136
24 229 Jordan Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.96 971 44 3:32.64 1165 13 2136
25 208 Henry Gibbons Grey House School 0:34.54 1055 9 3:49.16 1066 34 2121
26 210 Will Mandil Millfield School 0:39.34 1007 34 3:41.76 1111 25 2118
27 228 Daniel Richards Hook Junior School 0:38.32 1017 30 3:44.86 1093 28 2110
28 226 Duncan Gillingham The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.09 1010 32 3:44.07 1096 27 2106
29 212 Frank Budden St Mary's C E Middle School 0:37.00 1030 21 3:47.80 1075 30 2105
30 800 Ian McLean-Foreman Millfield School 0:37.97 1021 29 3:46.29 1084 29 2105
31 213 Alexander Hayes Grey House School 0:36.94 1031 20 3:48.54 1069 32 2100
32 209 Matthew Cracknell St Osmund's Middle School 0:37.17 1029 23 3:52.16 1048 36 2077
33 205 Ian Slowey Brigg Prep School 0:34.63 1054 10 3:56.60 1021 38 2075
34 196 Max Evans Millfield School 0:37.91 1021 27 3:52.48 1048 37 2069
35 227 Jordan Sparrow Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.38 977 42 3:48.95 1069 33 2046
36 193 William Foskett The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.62 994 37 3:51.76 1051 35 2045
37 231 David Radkiewicz Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.77 913 48 3:40.00 1123 21 2036
38 192 Leandert Slowey Brigg Prep School 0:37.60 1024 26 4:00.42 1000 39 2024
39 195 Hugo Pearson-Wood Claremont School 0:37.07 1030 22 4:02.39 988 41 2018
40 224 Daniel Saunders Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.82 942 47 3:48.45 1072 31 2014
41 206 Michael Taylor Grenville College 0:36.11 1039 16 4:05.80 967 45 2006
42 189 Digby Sowerby Brigg Prep School 0:40.26 998 36 4:02.39 988 41 1986
43 202 Toby Bedford Grenville College 0:41.69 984 41 4:02.67 985 43 1969
44 194 Jonathon Howell West Bridgford Junior School 0:38.82 1012 31 4:08.60 949 46 1961
45 190 Henry Knight Trinity School, Croydon 0:37.42 1026 24 4:11.20 934 48 1960
46 233 Sean Watson Swanton Morley School 0:34.71 1053 11 4:17.51 895 49 1948
47 200 Jacob Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.57 945 46 4:02.02 988 40 1933
48 191 Ewan McMurran Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:44.80 953 45 4:08.60 949 46 1902
49 211 Daniel Bryan Hook Junior School 0:50.51 895 49 4:04.86 973 44 1868
50 201 Jake Staniforth Sketchley Hill Primary School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Swim Run

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 26/02/2006 16:53 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

234 Hugh Casey Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:32.43 1076 3:24.20 1216 2292
1 214 Callum Kay Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:37.91 1021 3:28.42 1192 2213 6714

207 Jonathan Morant Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:34.71 1053 3:34.13 1156 2209

225 Adam Massey Churchers College Junior School 0:32.26 1078 3:30.64 1177 2255
2 198 Joseph Massey Churchers College Junior School 0:34.43 1056 3:34.42 1156 2212 6616

217 Calum Chambers Churchers College Junior School 0:37.49 1026 3:39.80 1123 2149

223 Monty Wilson Claremont School 0:33.95 1061 3:22.39 1228 2289
3 232 Charlie Joslin-Allen Claremont School 0:36.86 1032 3:18.02 1252 2284 6591

195 Hugo Pearson-Wood Claremont School 0:37.07 1030 4:02.39 988 2018

230 Hugo Fleming Feltonfleet School 0:35.33 1047 3:20.67 1237 2284
4 219 Alistair Simpson Feltonfleet School 0:39.33 1007 3:35.16 1150 2157 6590

215 Niall Barry Feltonfleet School 0:42.83 972 3:30.92 1177 2149

222 Harry Cronk Grey House School 0:36.80 1033 3:40.32 1120 2153
5 208 Henry Gibbons Grey House School 0:34.54 1055 3:49.16 1066 2121 6374

213 Alexander Hayes Grey House School 0:36.94 1031 3:48.54 1069 2100

199 Jack Beddoes Trinity School, Croydon 0:32.43 1076 3:42.10 1108 2184
6 216 Omari Carr-Miller Trinity School, Croydon 0:35.57 1045 3:37.89 1135 2180 6324

190 Henry Knight Trinity School, Croydon 0:37.42 1026 4:11.20 934 1960

218 Ollie Norman The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:34.53 1055 3:41.29 1114 2169
7 226 Duncan Gillingham The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.09 1010 3:44.07 1096 2106 6320

193 William Foskett The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.62 994 3:51.76 1051 2045

210 Will Mandil Millfield School 0:39.34 1007 3:41.76 1111 2118
8 800 Ian McLean-Foreman Millfield School 0:37.97 1021 3:46.29 1084 2105 6292

196 Max Evans Millfield School 0:37.91 1021 3:52.48 1048 2069

236 Sam Bedford Grenville College 0:40.71 993 3:16.48 1264 2257
9 206 Michael Taylor Grenville College 0:36.11 1039 4:05.80 967 2006 6232

202 Toby Bedford Grenville College 0:41.69 984 4:02.67 985 1969

229 Jordan Foley Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.96 971 3:32.64 1165 2136
10 227 Jordan Sparrow Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.38 977 3:48.95 1069 2046 6218

231 David Radkiewicz Yateley Manor Prep School 0:48.77 913 3:40.00 1123 2036

235 Tobias Smith Hook Junior School 0:41.30 988 3:25.16 1210 2198
11 228 Daniel Richards Hook Junior School 0:38.32 1017 3:44.86 1093 2110 6176

211 Daniel Bryan Hook Junior School 0:50.51 895 4:04.86 973 1868

237 Alex Ferguson Speenhamland Primary School 0:36.25 1038 3:31.42 1174 2212
12 224 Daniel Saunders Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.82 942 3:48.45 1072 2014 6159

200 Jacob Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:45.57 945 4:02.02 988 1933

205 Ian Slowey Brigg Prep School 0:34.63 1054 3:56.60 1021 2075
13 192 Leandert Slowey Brigg Prep School 0:37.60 1024 4:00.42 1000 2024 6085

189 Digby Sowerby Brigg Prep School 0:40.26 998 4:02.39 988 1986

221 Jack Heseltine Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:41.55 985 3:30.29 1180 2165
14 191 Ewan McMurran Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:44.80 953 4:08.60 949 1902 4067

201 Jake Staniforth Sketchley Hill Primary School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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